
1854] 	STATE OF WISCONSIN. 	 31 

liable thereto, placing the same in a separate column in Tows Clerk to 

the next assessment roll of his town, delivered to the town ""al  "z* 
treasurer for collection whenever such certificate of the 
district clerk shall be received by him in time therefor, 
although after the last Monday of November. And if 
for any reason such tax shall not be assessed in the next 
assessment roll after the tax is voted, it shall be assessed 
in that of the next succeeding year. The tax shall, in all  
respects be collected or returned delinquent like other 
taxes, and when collected, the money shall be paid over to 
the town superintendent and by him to the district trea-
surer, like other school moneys. 

§ 5. After three months from the passage of this act, 13"tio".....a.„0"1- mer us the town clerk shall not be required to make out tran-
scripts of the assessment roll for school districts ; and sec-
tions two, three, and four of the act entitled "An act to 
amend chapter nineteen of the revised statutes of this 
state," approved March 29, 1853, are hereby repealed. 

§ 6. This act shall be published in the Weekly Argns  
and Democrat, printed at Madison, immediately after its 
passage, and shall thereupon take effect. The Secretary 
of State shall also forthwith, cause it to be published in 
each weekly newspaper printed in this state, and shall 
audit the accounts therefor, as provided in chapter one 
hundred and four of the general statutes of 1853. 

Approved Feb. 25, 1854. 

Chap. 23. 
AN ACT to authorize the election of office/re in, Shaw-

anaw county and to extend the juriedidion of the 
game. 

Published April 29, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly do enact as follows : 

§ 1. The qualified electors of the county of Shawanaw ROO■lab 

are hereby authorized to elect all officers to which said 
county is entitled at the annual town election in said 
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county on the first Tuesday of April next, and such officers 
shall hold their offices until their successors, who shall be 
elected on the Tuesday succeeding the first Monday 
in November, A. D. 1854, shall be duly elected and qual-
ified. 

§ 2. So much of section 3, of chapter 9 of the general 
statutes of 1853, as specifying the time for holding the 
first election in said county of Shauanaw is hereby re-
pealed. 

§ 3. Towns twenty-eight, (28) twenty-nine, (29) and 
Towne attached. thirty (30) north of range fifteen (15) sixteen (16) and 

seventeen (17) east, are hereby attached to said county of 
Shauanaw for county purposes. 

§ 4. This act shall take effect from and after its passage. 
Approved Feb. 27, 1854. 

Penalty for re-
sisting civil , 
officers- 

Chap. 24. 
AN ACT for the protection of sheri if s, constables, mar- 

shals and other ministerial officers. 

Published April 10, 1854. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

§ 1. Every person who shall knowingly resist any sheriff, 
deputy sheriff, constable, marshal, or other ministerial 
officer, while engaged in the lawful execution of any civil 
or criminal process issued by any court, body, board or 
officer, authorized to issue the same, or in lawfully doing 
any act as such officer ; or who shall in any way know-
ingly and intentionally counsel, advise or procure any 
other person or persons to resist any such officer, so law-
fully engaged in the execution of such process, or in law-
fully doing such other act as such officer, shall, for every 
such offence, be punished by imprisonment in the county 
jail not less than three months, nor more than two years, 
or by fine not less than five dollars nor more than three 
hundred dollars, or by both such fine and imprisonment, 
in the discretion of the court. 

§ 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage. 
Approved Feb. 27, 1854. 


